TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of Assignee previously recorded on Reel 002733 Frame 0677. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Gaming Systems, LLC		11/06/2002	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GameTech International, Inc.	
Street Address:	900 Sandhill Road	
City:	Reno	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89511	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2255964	CADILLAC BINGO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (775)833-1474

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 775.833.1600

Email: Lpearson@secur-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Lara Pearson

Address Line 1: 774 Mays Blvd., No. 10

Address Line 2: PMB 405

Address Line 4: Incline Village, NEVADA 89451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1035-025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lara Pearson
Signature:	/Lara Pearson/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003174 FRAME: 0207

900033867

Date:	10/12/2005
-------	------------

Total Attachments: 3

source=2002-11-06 Assmt Recordation Coversheet#page1.tif

source=2002-11-06 Assignment#page1.tif

source=2002-11-06 Assignment Schedule A#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003174 FRAME: 0208

(CA)	NRTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	102449309
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
International Gaming Systems, LLC	Name: IGS Acquisition, Inc.
	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 900 Sandhill Drive
X Corporation-State Tennessee	City: Reno State: NV Zip: 89511
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
X Assignment Merger	X Corporation-State Nelaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic varieties representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) a	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven M. Weinberg	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Marie. Steven M. Meinberg	7 7-1-16 (07-05-0-14)
Internal Address: Greenberg Traurig, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Suite 700	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Stree: Address: 2375 E. Camelback Road	8. Deposit account number:
	150184
City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85016	
City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85016	
	THIS SPACE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

05/14/2013 DBYRNE Na00000374r450184gnir@55964

01 FC:858

TRADEMARK REEL: 002733 FRAME: 0677

TRADEMARK REEL: 003174 FRAME: 0209

Date



ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS Effective Date: November 7, 2002

WHEREAS, International Gaming Systems, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability corporation, with a mailing address of 959 Ridgeway Loop Road, Suite 103, Memphis, Tennessee 38120 ("Assignor") has adopted and used, and is using the trademarks, service marks, and trade names identified on Schedule "A" hereto (collectively, the "IGS Marks"); and

WHEREAS, IGS Acquisition, Inc., a Delaware corporation and wholly owned subsidiary of GameTech International, Inc., with offices at 900 Sandhill Drive, Reno, Nevada 89511 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the IGS Marks and the goodwill associated therewith, and all registrations and applications for registration thereof, and Assignor desires to assign all of its right, title, and interest in the foregoing to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said IGS Marks, together with: (a) any registration of said IGS Marks, (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said IGS Marks and any registrations thereof, and (c) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to said IGS Marks or any registrations thereof or such associated goodwill. It is further agreed, that upon the request of Assignee, Assignor shall duly execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further acts, deeds, assignments, transfers, conveyances, powers of attorney, and assurances as may be reasonably required to effect the terms of this Agreement.

INTERNATIONAL GAMING SYSTEMS, LLC

Name: Joseph I. Lerner

Title: President

State of Nevada
County of Washoe

On this day of November, 2002, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Joseph I. Lerner, known to me as the President of International Gaming Systems, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company, who, being by me duly sworn according to corporation.

ZANDRA D. IACARTY
Netwy Public - Stelle of Nevedle
Accounted in Washee County
by Appointment Expires Oct. 01, 2004
01-69681-2
PHX. Document Stelle of Nevedle
PHX. Document Stelle of Nevedle
PHX. Document Stelle of Nevedle

andra (M'Carty)
NOTARY PUBLIC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002733 FRAME: 0678

TRADEMARK REEL: 003174 FRAME: 0210



SCHEDULE A

MARK	United States Patent and Trademark Office
	SERIAL NUMBER
CADILLAC BINGO	2,255,964

PHX_DOCS:1288709.1

RECORDED: 10/12/2005

RECORDED: 05/09/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002733 FRAME: 0679

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003174 FRAME: 0211